
                                                             
 EUCHARISTIC MINISTER SCHEDULE 

 

July, 2018 

5:00 p.m. – Chris Boelens (MB), Pat Boelens, Michelle Springer, Karen Cathelyn 
8:15 a.m. – Bev Goethals (MB), Rick Vondra, Donna Eechaute, Ken Werner, Gregg Swanson, 
Rhonda Rice 
10:30 a.m. – Joe Wyffels (MB), Dan Haertjens, Shannon Carroll, John Kemmis, Audry Honzel, 
Mary Gillespie 

 
August, 2018 
5:00 p.m. – Joan Cox (MB), Jill Vandemore, Kathy Daly, Mary Beth Peterson 
8:15 a.m. – Kathleen Repass (MB), Ryan Wilson, Kathy O’Rourke, Darlene Gramling, Lowell 
Gramling, Clint Warren 
10:30a.m. – Bob Thoene (MB), Moica Venneberg, Michelle Ganson, Carol Roemer, Cheri 
Patterson, Joe DePauw 
                     
September, 2018 
5:00 p.m. – Tom Heise (MB), Mike Gawrysiak, Gina Snyder, Sarah Snyder 
8:15 a.m. – Mary Wachtel (MB), Dorothy Heaton, Kathy Hanford, Judy Kanke, Mike Coegaert, 
Gene Dodd  
10:30a.m. – Sue Ford (MB), Larry Vandersnick, Jim Luikart, Marilyn McAvoy, Kevin& Marie 
Lillis 
 
This is the 3rd Quarter Ministry Schedule for 2018 
 
PLEASE GET A SUBSTITUTE IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO BE  AT YOUR 
SCHEDULED MASS AND IF YOU CANNOT, PLEASE CONTACT THE PARISH 
OFFICE.  All assigned ministers of Communion are to go up to the steps at the foot of 
the altar when the congregation starts saying or singing the "Lamb of God"  
 
After the deacon drinks from the cup, the ministers of Communion should all bow 
(together). When you are ready to ascend from the bottom of the steps up to the altar 
platform, please climb the steps alongside the handrail.  This means that the Communion 
Minister nearest to the handrail should be the first to climb the steps with the other 
Communion Ministers following him/her.  This procedure should make it easy for any 
Communion Minister to use the handrail if he/she chooses to do so. 
 
As you know, MB means you are the Minister of the Body of Christ and will be 
distributing hosts while the others will be Ministers of the Cup. 
 
There will be some children and adults who will come forward with their hands held 
across their chest, the signal that they wish a blessing.  A simple blessing such as "May 
the Lord bless you and always be with you" or "May the Lord Jesus Christ be present to 
you always" is given, with or without a sign of the cross. 
 
Listings of the Eucharistic Ministers are attached.  Thank you. 
 
 



LISTING OF ALL EUCH. MINISTERS’ CONTACT INFO 
Sat., 5pm Mass  
Boelens, Chris & Pat   944-3485   cmb88@yahoo.com 
Cathelyn, Karen   944-6388   kcathelyn@hotmail.com  
Cox, Joan    944-3613  tomjoan.cox@gmail.com  
Daly, Kathy    945-7930   saubee23@gmail.com  
Gawrysiak, Mike   944-4973   lourdineg@yahoo.com 
Heise, Tom    944-4437    tceheise@yahoo.com 
Hughes, Mary    944-0649   hughesmary028@gmail.com  
LoGiudice, Chuck   944-6870  logiudicecharles1@gmail.com  
Peterson, Mary Beth   944-6166    kevin.marybeth.peterson@gmail.com 
Snyder, Regina   309-441-5288  charlesbsnyder@hotmail.com 
Snyder, Sarah   309-714-1671  jjssds@mchsi.com 
Springer, Michelle  309-714-1525  michelledspringer@gmail.com  
Vandemore, Jill   944-3813   vandemoretj@gmail.com 
Wiedenhoeft, Deb   441-5727   debrawoedemjpeft@gmail.com  
Wolak, A. J.    441-6011    dj.wolak@outlook.com 
 

5pm Subs 
Palaski, Bob & Betty   944-2912   bettybob12@mchsi.com  
Rapps, Alisande  945-8784  alisanderapps8@gmail.com 
Park, Connie   944-6073  park412@mchsi.com  

 

Sun., 8:15am Mass  
Croegaert, Mike  944-2602   mkcroegaert@gmail.com 
Curnyn, Tom    944-6912  curnynto@gmail.com 
Dodd, Gene    944-6056   gc4dodd@gmail.com 
Eechaute, Donna   309-737-8543   dmeechaute@yahoo.com 
Farber, Mary Beth   944-6827   marybethfarber@gmail.com 
Goethals, Bev    309-235-2840   bgoethals@stmalgeneseo.org 
Gramling, Darlene & Lowell  441-5145   dlgramling@mchsi.com 
Hanford, Kathy   944-6272   kathrynlhanford@gmail.com 
Heaton, Dorothy   945-4044   dheatontwo@gmail.com 
Howard, Mike   441-5568   showard55@mediacombb.net 
Kanke, Judy    944-4097  jkanke@stmalgeneseo.org 
Kemnitz, Ed & Anita   441-5073   edkemnitz@mchsi.com 
Koenig, Kevin   441-5752   Merva.kevin@gmail.com 
Mattan, Tom   945-4413  mttnhouse@gmail.com 
Minnaert, Veronica   441-5064   lazym@mchsi.com 
O’Rourke, Kathy   502-1269   rkorourke@mchsi.com 
Repass, Kathleen   309-269-3368   kathleen.repass1@gmail.com 
Rice, Melanie    944-5697   mrice@dist228.org 
Rice, Rhonda   309-945-6010  ricefam1991@gmail.com  
Ries, Cindy    945-9101  47ries@gmail.com  
Schlindwein, Jack   944-6950   jschlindwein@stmalgeneseo.org 
Swanson, Gregg   944-6897   greggmarcia@gmail.com 
Vondra, Rick      thevondrafamily@msn.com 
Wachtel, Alana   944-6371   alanagen@gmail.com 
Wachtel, Mary   944-5175   rmwach@yahoo.com 
Warren, Clint    944-4778   rcwarren@mchsi.com 
Werner, Ken    944-0470   kwerner@wernerrestorationinc.com 
Wilson, Ryan    944-3543   wilson50@hotmail.com 



 
8:15 Subs 
Emmerson, Steve & Sue  944-2341   ssemmerson@gmail.com 
 

Sun., 10:30am Mass  
Carroll, Shannon  945-8607  berti@mchsi.com   
DePauw, Joe    944-6133   joedepauw52@gmail.com 
Ford, Sue    945-8504  sueford181@gmail.com 
Ganson, Shelley   944-2536   mganson@dist228.org  
Gillespie, Mary   944-1043   mbgillespie@hotmail.com  
Haertjens, Dan   944-1111   skdanha@gmail.com 
Honzel, Audrey   944-4972   dclaraud@gmail.com 
Kane, Winnie    944-4508   leewin620@gmail.com 
Kemmis, John   944-5063   bluepen61@hotmail.com 
Lillis, Kevin & Marie   944-5868   marielillis@hotmail.com  
Luikart, Jim    944-6188   luikartj85@gmail.com  
McAvoy, Marilyn   944-2363    macfarms6@gmail.com 
Patterson, Cheri   489-6012   jcpatt88@gmail.com 
Puentes, Julianne   944-2933   juliannep61@gmail.com 
Roemer, Carol   945-4088   croemer75@yahoo.com  
Theone, Robert  563-529-0529  hart4u@hotmail.com 
Vandersnick, Larry   944-2064   cvandersnick84@yahoo.com  
Venneberg, Monica   441-6486   monica.venneberg@tyson.com  
Wyffels, Joe    944-2598  jbwyff@gmail.com  
 

SUBS ONLY  
Griffin, Stan    441-5891   stangriffin12@mchsi.com  
Pettit, Ginny    944-5334    ggpettit12@gmail.com 
Boorn, Leigh    309-370-6036   boornleigh@saintmalachy.org 
Pettit, Jason   309-314-4211  Jason@hazelwoodhomes.com 

 


